Form PTO-1595 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC (Rev. 10/02)						
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	TENTS ONLY  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<b>T T T T</b>					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
See page 2 (attached) for names of	Name: Wyeth Holdings Corporation					
the ten (10) conveying parties and						
their execution dates.	Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🗸 Yes	s					
3. Nature of conveyance;						
✓ Assignment						
	Street Address: Five Giralda Farms					
Security Agreement Change of	Name					
Other	***************************************					
	City: Madison State: NJ Zip: 07940					
See Page 2 (attached)						
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a n	ew application, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/699,874	B. Patent No.(s)					
	•••					
Additional n	umbers attached?					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspor	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:						
Name: Elizabeth M. Barnhard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00					
Patent Law Internal Address:	Enclosed					
moner Address	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
	Additionized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address Five Giralda Farms	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address: Five Giraida Famis	01-1425					
<del></del>						
City; Madison State: NJ Zip: 07940						
City; Madison State: NJ Zip: 07940						
DO N	OT USE THIS SPACE					
9. Signature.						
Elizabeth M. Ray Day July Lie						
Elizabeth M. Barnhard  Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date						
* *	Signature Date Date diding cover sheet, attachments, and documents:					
rotes namper of pages inclu	dang cover sheet, attachments, and occuments: 12					

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

H-16-2004 15:15 WYETH 9736607151 P.03/10

# Recordation Form Cover Sheet Continued Page 2

## Continuation of Part 1 -Name of Conveying Parties with Execution Dates:

Conveying Parties:	Execution Dates:	
(1) Arthur KUNZ	(04/14/2004)	
(2) Justin Keith MORAN	(04/19/2004)	
(3) Joseph Thomas RUBINO	(04/14/2004)	
(4) Neera JAIN	(04/14/2004)	
(5) Eugene Joseph VIDUNAS	(04/19/2004)	
(6) John McLean SIMPSON	(04/21/2004)	
(7) Nishith MERCHANT	(04/26/2004)	
(8) John Francis DIJOSEPH	(04/14/2004)	
(9) Mark Edward RUPPEN	(04/14/2004)	
(10) Nitin Krishnaji DAMLE	(04/14/2004)	

**REEL: 014738 FRAME: 0589** 

Docket No: AM100788-P1

Patent

#### Assignment of Invention

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

#### ASSIGNOR:

- (1) Full Name of Inventor: KUNZ, Arthur
  - Residence: 11 Jennifer Drive, New City, New York 10956

Citizenship: United States of America

(2) Full Name of Inventor: MORAN, Justin Keith

Residence: 682 Sierra Vista Lane, Valley Cottage, New York 10989

Citizenship: United States of America

(3) Full Name of Inventor: RUBINO, Joseph Thomas

Residence: 4 Sunrise Way, Towaco, New Jersey 07082

Citizenship: United States of America

(4) Full Name of Inventor: JAIN, Neera

Residence: 6 Capral Lane, New City, New York 10956

Citizenship: Canada

(5) Full Name of Inventor: VIDUNAS, Eugene Joseph

Residence: 30 Witte Drive, Middletown, New York 10940

Citizenship: United States of America

(6) Full Name of Inventor: SIMPSON, John McLean

Residence: 417 Maple Avenue, Upper Nyack, New York 10960

Citizenship: United States of America

(7) Full Name of Inventor: MERCHANT, Nishith

Residence: 115 E. Harriet Avenue, Palisades Park, New Jersey 07650

Citizenship: United States of America

(8) Full Name of Inventor: DIJOSEPH, John Francis

Residence: 571 Linden Avenue, Woodbridge, New Jersey 07095

Citizenship: United States of America

(9) Full Name of Inventor: RUPPEN, Mark Edward

Residence: 6 Lea Court, Garnerville, New York 10923

Citizenship: United States of America

Docket No: AM100788-P1

Patent

(10) Full Name of Inventor: DAMLE, Nitin Krishnaji

Residence: 53 Stevenson Lane, Upper Saddle River, New Jersey 07458

Citizenship: United States of America

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE:

Wyeth Holdings Corporation Five Giralda Farms Madison, New Jersey 07940

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE his entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to the invention entitled:

### CALICHEAMICIN DERIVATIVE - CARRIER CONJUGATES

and which is found in

(a) U.S. Application No. 10/699,874 filed on November 3, 2003
(b) U.S. Patent No. issued on:

[Check (c) if foreign application(s) is also being assigned]

(c) \( \sum \) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country,

including the right to claim priority, including any and all improvements disclosed therein, and in and to all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any subsequently filed provisional, nonprovisional, continuation, divisional, renewal, extension, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in ASSIGNOR'S name, at its election.

ASSIGNOR covenants and agrees to execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefore and to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE deliver any testimony in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and execute all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that to, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of ASSIGNEE execute any continuations, continuations—in-part, divisional, renewal or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent and reissue or re-examination thereof, or any other additional applications for Letters Patent for said invention or any part or parts thereof, all of which applications and any Letters Patent issuing thereon are hereby assigned to ASSIGNEE, and will make all rightful oaths or declarations, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

Docket No: AM100788-P1

Patent

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resulting from any of the aforesaid applications to its ASSIGNEE.

WYETH

Ath Ley KUNZ, Arthur	Date 14,04
ACKNOWL	<u>EDGMENT</u>
me to be the same person described in and acknowledged that he/she executed the same set forth.  JANICE A. WHITE  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK  NO. 01-WH8052604  OUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20	
MORAN, Justin Keith	Date
ACKNOWLE	<u>EDGMENT</u>
State of         New York         }           State of         New York         \$ss:           County of         Rockland         }	
On the 19 day of four 2004, MORAN, known by me to be the same person descinstrument, and acknowledged that he/she exert the purposes set forth ROSEANN D. JASTROW  NO. 01JA6086816  QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-06-20 27	cribed in and who executed the foregoing

Docket No: AM100788-P1

Patent

BUBINO, Joseph Thomas  14- april - 2004  Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
TOTAL OF THE PROPERTY OF THE P
State of New York }
Ss: County of Rockland }
On the 14th day of April 2004, RUBINO, Joseph Thomas personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.  ROSEANN D. JASTROW NO. 01JA6085816
QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY WOOMMISSION EXPIRES 01-06-20-07  Notary Public
Neera Jain 14-April-2004  JAIN, Neera Date
JAIN, Neera Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of         New York         }           ss:         County of         Rockland
On the 14 day of good 2004, JAIN, Neera personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.  ROSEANN D. JASTROW  NO. 01JA6085816  QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-06-200 Notary Fublic

Docket No: AM100788-P1

Patent

Eugen & Videns 19 Apr 2004
VIDUNAS, Eugene Joseph Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of New York ss:
County of Rockland }
On the day of four 2004, VIDUNAS, Eugene Joseph personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.  ROSEANN D. JASTROW NO. 01JA6085816
QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY Notary Public  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-06-20_27
SIMPSON, John McLean Date Date
Date /
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of         New York         }           State of         New York         \$           State of         Rockland         \$
On the J day of APRIC 2004, SIMPSON, John McLean personally appeared before meknown by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-WH6052604  JANICE A. WHITE Agrain J. Hair Notary Public
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20 06

Docket No: AM100788-P1

Patent

Nishith Merchant	L.S.	2.6 Apr 2004
<u>AC</u>	KNOWLEDGI	MENT
State of New York	_} _ss:	
County of Rockland	_}	
known by me to be the same person d	escribed in and the same, or	lerchant personally appeared before me, d who executed the foregoing instrument, f his/her own free will and for the purposes
NO. 01JA6085816 QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 01-06-2017	Clas	Notary Explic
John Francis Diforagel John Francis DiJoseph	L.S. [	4/14/64 Date
AC	KNOWLEDGI	MENT
Country of U.S. A. Kew York Str City of OF Reelland	**   ss:  }	
before me, known by me to be the sar	ne person des	in Francis DiJoseph personally appeared cribed in and who executed the foregoing the same, of his/her own free will and for
		Notary Public
		JANICE A. WHITE  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK  NO. 01-WH6052604  QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20

Docket No: AM100788-P1

Patent

Halldrand Rug. 14 Apr cet.
Mark Edward Ruppen V L.S. Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
Country of 4.5. A, New York States ss: City of Aschlore s
On the 14 day of Lyruh 2004, Mark Edward Ruppen personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forthanice A. WHITE
NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK NO. 01-WH8052604  January J. Hate
OUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY Notary Public  NOTARY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20-26-20
11 4-2007
Nitin Kri <b>w</b> inaji Damle L.S. Date
ACKNOWLEDGMENT
State of Key Guck }
County of Kackland
On the 14 day of 2004, Nitin Krishnaji Damle personally appeared before me, known by me to be the same person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that he/she executed the same, of his/her own free will and for the purposes set forth.
Janie I. Flite
Notary Public
JANICE A. WHITE  NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF NEW YORK  NO. 01-WH6052604
QUALIFIED IN ROCKLAND COUNTY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 12-26-20 0 6